PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY
759 PM EDT TUE MAY 29 2012

.. TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

0544 AM
05/29/2012

0612 AM
05/29/2012

1249 PM
05/29/2012

1249 PM
05/29/2012

0109 pM
05/29/2012

0112 PM
05/29/2012

0130 PM
05/29/2012

0135 PM
05/29/2012

0140 PM
05/29/2012

0140 PM
05/29/2012

0140 PM
05/29/2012

...EVENT...
...MAG....
. .REMARKS. .

TSTM WND DMG

...CITY LOCATION...
. .COUNTY LOCATION..ST..

LIMEKILN LAKE CAMPGROUN 43.72N

HAMILTON

1 TREE DOWN ACROSS RD.

TSTM WND DMG

1 TREE DOWN ON WIRES KNOCKING OUT POWER.

HATL
E2.75 INCH

HATL
E2.75 INCH

HATL
E1.25 INCH

CONTINUED FOR 20

HATL
E1.25 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
E2.50 INCH

HATL
E1.00 INCH

HATL
M3.50 INCH

MEASURED VIA PHOTO WITH TAPE MEASURE

HATL
E1.50 INCH

3 NNW LEWEY LAKE CAMPGR

HAMILTON

STRATFORD
FULTON

STRATEFORD
FULTON

STRATFORD
FULTON

MINUTES

CAROGA LAKE
FULTON

NORTH BOLTON
WARREN

BOLTON LANDING
WARREN

2 SW RIVERBANK
WARREN

NORTH BOLTON
WARREN

2 NE NORTH BOLTON

WARREN

VIA SHAVE PROGRAM

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

...LAT.LON. ..
...SOURCE. ...

74.81W
FOREST SERVICE

43.69N 74.41w
DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

43.18N
FACEBOOK

74 .69W

43.18N
FACEBOOK

74.69W

43.18N 74.69W
TRAINED SPOTTER

43.14N 74.48W
FACEBOOK
43.60N 73.65W
PUBLIC

43.56N 73.65W
FACEBOOK
43.58N T73.76W

TRAINED SPOTTER

43.60N 73.65W
FACEBOOK
43.62N 73.63W
PUBLIC



0157 PM
05/29/2012

0200 PM
05/29/2012

0241 PM
05/29/2012

0245 PM
05/29/2012

0330 PM
05/29/2012

0330 PM
05/29/2012

0340 PM
05/29/2012

0345 PM
05/29/2012

0404 PM
05/29/2012

0410 PM
05/29/2012

0419 PM
05/29/2012

0420 PM
05/29/2012

0423 PM
05/29/2012

0425 PM
05/29/2012

TSTM WND DMG

TREES AND WIRES DOWN AT OAK RD AND ROUTE

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
MO.75 INCH

HATL
M1.75 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
E2.00 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
E1.75 INCH

HATL
E1.25 INCH

TSTM WND DMG

EDINBURG
SARATOGA

HULETTS LANDING
WASHINGTON

WILTON
SARATOGA

BALLARD CORNERS
SARATOGA

BELLOWS FALLS
WINDHAM

BELLOWS FALLS
WINDHAM

BELLOWS FALLS
WINDHAM

BELLOWS FALLS
WINDHAM

LAKE GEORGE VILLAGE

WARREN

LAKE GEORGE VILLAGE

WARREN

FULTONVILLE
MONTGOMERY

NY

NY

NY

NY

VT

VT

VT

VT

NY

NY

NY

43.23N 74.09W
AMATEUR RADIO

4

43.64N 73.51W
FACEBOOK
43.18N 73.75W

TRAINED SPOTTER

43.15N 73.69W
STORM CHASER

43.14N 72.45W
PUBLIC

43.14N 72.45W
FACEBOOK
43.14N 72.45W
PUBLIC

43.14N 72.45W
PUBLIC

43.43N 73.72W

TRAINED SPOTTER

TREES DOWN ON ROUTE 30A SOUTH OF FULTONVILLE

TSTM WND DMG

TRIBES HILL
MONTGOMERY

NY

43.43N T73.72W
FACEBOOK
42.95N 74.37wW
PUBLIC

42.95N 74.30W
PUBLIC

TREE DOWN BLOCKING ROAD IN FRONT OF TRIBES HILL FIRE

DEPT.

HATL
E1.00 INCH

WXNET 6

HATL
E1.00 INCH

BROADALBIN
FULTON

GLOVERSVILLE
FULTON

NY

NY

43.06N 74.20W
BROADCAST MEDIA

43.05N
PUBLIC

74 .35W



0425 PM
05/29/2012

0426 PM
05/29/2012

0430 PM
05/29/2012

0440 PM
05/29/2012

0446 PM
05/29/2012

0450 PM
05/29/2012

0450 PM
05/29/2012

0451 PM
05/29/2012

0452 PM
05/29/2012

0455 PM
05/29/2012

0457 PM
05/29/2012

0458 PM
05/29/2012

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN AT FULTON MONTGOMERY CC

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREES AND WIRES DOWN DUE TO OUTFLOW

TSTM WND DMG

MULTIPLE TREES AND WIRES DOWN AT HICKORY

TSTM WND DMG

TREE SHEARED OFF

TSTM WND GST

FORT JOHNSON 42.96N 74.24wW
MONTGOMERY NY PUBLIC
CRANESVILLE 42.92N 74.14wW
MONTGOMERY NY PUBLIC
GLENVILLE 42.93N 74.05W
SCHENECTADY NY TRAINED SPOTTER
GALWAY 43.02N 74.03wW
SARATOGA NY PUBLIC
ROAD

CHARLTON 42.93N 73.97wW
SARATOGA NY TRAINED SPOTTER

AT CHARLTON HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

WEST MILTON 43.04N 73.93W

E60 MPH SARATOGA NY TRAINED SPOTTER
HATL WEST MILTON 43.04N 73.93W
E1.00 INCH SARATOGA NY TRAINED SPOTTER
HATL FACTORY VILLAGE 43.02N 73.86W
E1.25 INCH SARATOGA NY NWS EMPLOYEE
HATL WESTMINSTER 43.08N 72.46W
E1.75 INCH WINDHAM VT LAW ENFORCEMENT
HATIL NISKAYUNA 42.82N 73.90wW
E1.00 INCH SCHENECTADY NY PUBLIC

AT GE GLOBAL RESEARCH CAMPUIS

HATL NISKAYUNA 42.82N 73.90wW
M1.00 INCH SCHENECTADY NY METEOROLOGIST
WEATHERNET 6 METEOROLOGIST

HATL 1 NNW NISKAYUNA 42.83N 73.90wW
E1.00 INCH SCHENECTADY NY NWS EMPLOYEE



0510 PM
05/29/2012

0510 PM
05/29/2012

0510 PM
05/29/2012

0510 PM
05/29/2012

0533 PM
05/29/2012

0539 PM
05/29/2012

0555 PM
05/29/2012

0600 PM
05/29/2012

0605 PM
05/29/2012

0610 PM
05/29/2012

0611 PM
05/29/2012

0632 PM
05/29/2012

TSTM WND DMG

TREE LIMBS DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

SARATOGA SPRINGS
SARATOGA

CAMBRIDGE
WASHINGTON

HOOSICK FALLS
RENSSELAER

SALEM
WASHINGTON

MECHANICVILLE
SARATOGA

TREES DOWN ON WIRES

TSTM WND DMG

TROY
RENSSELAER

TREE DOWN ON BILLINGS AVENUE

TSTM WND DMG

THREE TREES DOWN
HATIL
E1.00 INCH
HATIL
E1.00 INCH
HATL
M1.00 INCH

TSTM WND DMG

TREE DOWN

HATL
E1.00 INCH

NORTH ADAMS
BERKSHIRE

SOUTH EGREMONT
BERKSHIRE

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

MA

MA

1 S GREAT BARRINGTON

BERKSHIRE

GREAT BARRINGTON
BERKSHIRE

LANESBOROUGH
BERKSHIRE

WESTMINSTER
WINDHAM

MA

MA

MA

VT

43.07N
PUBLIC

43.03N
TRAINED

42 . 90N
TRAINED

43.17N
TRAINED

42 .90N
AMATEUR

42 .73N
PUBLIC

42 .69N
AMATEUR

42 .16N
PUBLIC

42 .19N
TRAINED

42 .19N
PUBLIC

42 .52N
TRAINED

43.08N
PUBLIC

73.78W

73.38W
SPOTTER

73.35W
SPOTTER

73.33W
SPOTTER

73.69W
RADIO

73.68W

73.11W
RADIO

73.42W

73.36W

SPOTTER

73.36W

73.23W
SPOTTER

72.46W



0632 PM
05/29/2012

0639 PM
05/29/2012

0702 PM
05/29/2012

&&

HATL
E1.00 INCH

HATL
E1.00 INCH

HATL
E1.50 INCH

LAFAYETTEVILLE

DUTCHESS

PUTNEY
WINDHAM

PINE PLAINS
DUTCHESS

NY

VT

NY

41.96N 73.75W
PUBLIC
42.97N T72.52W
PUBLIC
41.98N 73.66W
PUBLIC

EVENT NUMBER ALY1200019 ALY1200020 ALY1200021 ALY1200023 ALY1200022
ALY1200025 ALY1200030
ALY1200032 ALY1200033
ALY1200040 ALY1200039
ALY1200042 ALY1200044
ALY1200051 ALY1200052
ALY1200059 ALY1200060
ALY1200065 ALY1200070
ALY1200069

ALY1200035
ALY1200026
ALY1200036
ALY1200041
ALY1200048
ALY1200053
ALY1200056
ALY1200063

$9

ALY1200034
ALY1200027
ALY1200064
ALY1200038
ALY1200049
ALY1200054
ALY1200057
ALY1200066

ALY1200028
ALY1200029
ALY1200037
ALY1200046
ALY1200050
ALY1200055
ALY1200061
ALY1200068

ALY1200024
ALY1200031
ALY1200045
ALY1200047
ALY1200043
ALY1200058
ALY1200062
ALY1200067



